w w w . n u m a t i c s . c o m
ADL Series
Drip Leg
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
ADL
SERIES Drip Leg
ADL Series
The Numatics ADL Series Drip Leg in combination with coalescing filtration delivers

•	CRN Registered (CRN# OH11715.5ADD1)
Specifications
How to Order
Drip Leg Expansion Chamber
Port Sizes 1/4 to 1 1/2 - Schedule 40 Steel Pipe
Port Size 2 - Schedule 80 Steel Pipe
Ball Valve Material Bronze
Maximum Operating Pressure 150 PSI (125 PSI Maximum with Inlet Ball Valve)
Temperature Range 50˚F to 200˚F (-20˚F to 200˚F w/o Ball Valves)
Series
ADL = Drip Leg ADL Series
Voltage
00  =  Non-Applicable
Options
A00 =  No Options
118 = No Inlet Ball Valve
Drain Ball Valve Port Size
2     = 1/4
3     =  3/8
Drain Ball Valve Threads
N    =  NPTF
G = ISO228/1-G
Outlet Port Size (Must be the same as the Inlet Port Size)
2     = 1/4
3     = 3/8
4     = 1/2
5     = 3/4
6     = 1
8     = 1-1/2
9     =  2
Revision
B
Inlet Valve Threads
N
Outlet Threads
N     =  NPTF
G    =  ISO228/1-G
Inlet Ball Valve (Lockable-Relieving Type) Port Size
2     =  1/4
3     =  3/8
4     =  1/2
5     =  3/4
6     = 1
8     = 1-1/2
9     = 2
ADL A00 00B N 2 N 2 2N
= NPTF
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
ADL
SERIESDrip Leg
Dimensions: Inches
Drip Leg Dimensions
Model A B C D E*
1/4 15.2 4.9 1.9 2.7 2.7
3/8 15.2 4.9 1.9 2.7 2.7
1/2 15.2 4.9 1.9 2.4 2.7
3/4 18.0 6 3.5 4.2 2.8
1 18.0 6 3.5 4.3 2.8
1 1/2 19.5 7.1 5.6 5.5 2.4
2 20.4 7.5 6.6 5.7 2.4
B
A
C
D
Inlet Valve
Outlet Port
Expansion
Chamber
Drain Valve E
*Add 0.5" when using BSPP Port Threads (G ISO 228/1).
World Class Supplier of Pneumatic Components
World Headquarters
USA Numatics, Incorporated